Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Corrective assignment to re-record assignment to correct the second Assignor's name from Shouhei Yoshiyasu to Shohei Yoshiyasu previously recorded on Reel 016434 Frame 0198. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Makoto HIRASAWA	03/29/2005
Shohei YOSHIYASU	03/29/2005
Yoshiaki MATSUBARA	03/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	14-18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11092803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: MDELOZIER@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q87027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abraham J. Rosner

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0740

500803456

00 110

CH \$40

source=Q87027_Assignment#page1.tif source=Q87027_Coversheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0741

Q87027

04-11-2003



ı.S.	DEPA	RTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
	U.S.	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	RECORDAT		I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	$\mathbf{P}\mathbf{A}$	102976981 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	
Makoto HIRASAWA		NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD.		
Shouhei YOSHIYASU		14-18, Takatsuji-cho,	.0	
Yoshiaki MATSUBARA		Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan	TA (€	
		Alcin, Japan	2.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8.8	
			26 60	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	a) attached? Yes No		3007 1/0 1/0 033	
3. Nature of conveyance:	,	7	- -	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg.	ger		·	
· ·	ge of Name			
☐ Other	<i>6</i>			
Execution Date: March 29, 2005, M	Tarch 29, 2005 and	_	1	
March 29, 2005, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent i				
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the appli	ication is: March 29, 2005	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
			!	
<u></u> _	Additional numbers	sattached?		
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		☑ Enclosed.	31. 10.4000	
23373		_	to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER		The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required		
İ		fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said		
į		Deposit Account.	O Ciedit any Overpayments to said	
•		8. Deposit Account Number:		
		19-	-4880	
			page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NO'J	T USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
	belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	•			
- Cypin			March 30, 2005	
Abraham J. Rosner Reg. No. 33,276 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
M	IAIL STOP ASSIGNM	IENT RECORDATION SERVICE S. Patent and Trademark Office	ž S	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria VA 22313-1450				

04/08/2005 DBYRNE

00000013 11092893

01 FC:8021

Docket No. Q87027 For Non-U.S. Citents

Assignment S.Y. 02/20/2001

Whereas, I/We, Makoto HIRASAWA, Shouhei YOSHIYASU and Yoshiaki MATSUBARA c/o NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD., 14-18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in GAS SENSOR and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on March 29, 2005; and

Whereas, NGK SPARK PLUG CO., LTD., of 14-18, Takatsuji-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Penn: (Appl	I/We hereby authorize and request our attorsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 2003 ication numbera	7-3213 to insert nd Confirmation	here in pa number	rentheses	
filing	date of said application when known.) the ap	plication r	number and	
Date:	March 29, 2005 Probeto Vening	_			
	s/Makoto HIRASAWA				· .
Date:	March 29, 2005 Shohei Yoshiy	20 W			•
	s/Shoules YOSHIYASU- Sho	hei YORHT	WB 5311		-
Date:	March 29, 2005 yoshiaki Meto	nbara	77 G UZ	S.Y. 02/.	२०/ २००५ १०५
	s/Yoshiaki MATSUBARA	·		<u></u>	 .

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 022376 FRAME: 0743